
__

MetroMax i® 
POLYMER SHELVING9

.2
0

M
e
tr

o
M

a
x 

i®
 P

ol
ym

er
 S

he
lvi

ng

Material Specifications:
•	 Longitudinal Beams and Posts: Pultrusions — continuous glass fibers and thermoset  

resin composite with built-in Microban® antimicrobial product protection.
•	 End Beams, Adjustable Foot and Socket, Shelf Wedge Connector: reinforced nylon.
•	 Shelf Mats: Polypropylene with built-in Microban antimicrobial product protection.
•	 Post Cap and Center Beam Cap: High-density polyethylene.
•	 “S” Hook Tab Hole Plug: Vinyl.
•	 Collar and “S” Hook: Type 304 Stainless Steel.
•	 Bonding of Longitudinal Beams to End Beams: High temperature polyamide  

adhesive and stainless steel screws.
•	 Continuous Temperature — MetroMax i® can be used continuously within a range of 

-20/120° F (-29/49° C) with intermittent exposure to 212° F (100° C) for cleaning. 
Visit metro.com/service-support for cleaning guidelines.

Replacement  
MetroMax i Wedges
Cat. No. MX9985
Bag of 4 wedges
(included with each shelf)

	

	

Heavy-Duty Dunnage Shelves
•

	

Weight capacity per shelf evenly 
distributed: 1,200 lbs. (544kg) on 
shelves up to and including 48" 
(1220mm) long; 900 lbs. (408kg) for 
shelves 60" (1524mm) long.

•

	

Dunnage shelves are recommended 
for use on units with four posts, not as 
part of an add-on unit with two posts. 

		Shelf with  Nominal Size
	 	

Approx.
	Grid Mat 	Width

	
Length

	
Pkd. Wt.

	Model No. 	(in.) 	(mm) 	(in.) 	(mm)
	

(lbs.)
	

(kg)
	MHP2436G 	24 	  610 	36 	  914

	
21

	
9.5

	MHP2448G 	24 	610 	48 	1220
	

27
	

12.2
	MHP2460G 	24 	610 	60 	1524 33 15.0

	 	

x4

	
	

Stationary Posts
	

Nominal
	

Actual

	

Approx.

	
Height
	

Height*
	

Pkd. Wt.
	Model No. 	(in.) 	(mm) (in.)

	
(mm)

	
(lbs.)

	 
(kg)

MX13P 	13 	  370 	143/16 	360
	

0.5
	

0.2
	  MX27P 	27 	  685 	283/16 	716

	
0.9

	
0.4

	  MX33P 	33 	  875 	343/16 	868
	

1.0
	

0.5
	MX54P 	54 	1370 	543/16 	1376

	
1.6

	
0.7

	MX63P 	63 	1585 	623/16 	1580
	

1.8
	

0.8
	MX74P 	74 	1890 	743/16 	1884

	
2.2

	
1.0

	MX86P 	86 	2195 	863/16 	2189

 

3.0

 

1.4
*Actual Height with leveling foot completely tightened. Leveling foot 
can be adjusted up to 1" (25mm) to compensate for uneven floors.

  Mobile Posts  —  for
	

use
	

with
	
stem

	

casters

	
Nominal

	
Actual

	

Approx.

	
Height
	

Height
	

Pkd. Wt.
	Model No. 	(in.) 	(mm)

	
(in.)

	 
(mm)

 
(lbs.)

	 
(kg)

	  MX9UP 	   	9 	228
	

93/16

	
233

	 
0.3

	
0.15

	  MX13UP 	13 	370
	

133/16

	
335

	 
0.5

	
0.2

	  MX27UP 	27 685 	273/16

	
691

	
0.9

	 
0.4

	MX33UP 	  33 	875 333/16 	843
	

1.0
	

0.5
	MX54UP 	54 	1370 	533/16 	1351

	
1.6

	
0.7

	MX63UP 	63 	1585 	613/16 	1554
	

1.8
	

0.8
	MX74UP 	74 	1890 	733/16 	1859

	
2.2

	
1.0

	MX86UP 	86 	2195 	853/16 	2164

	

3.0

	

1.4
Consult spec sheet 9.25 for stem casters.

	 	 	

Standard Shelves 
•

	
Part number includes shelf with removable mats and one bag of wedges.

	Shelf with
	

Approx.
	

Shelf with
	

Approx.
	

Nominal Size
	

Actual Size
	Grid Mats 	Pkd. Wt. 	Solid Mat

	
Pkd. Wt.

	
Width

	
Length

	
Width

	
Length

	Model No. 	(lbs.) 	(kg) 	Model No. 	(lbs.) 	(kg) 	(in.) 	(mm) 	(in.)
	

(mm)
	

(in.)
	

(mm)
	

(in.)
	

(mm)
	MX1824G 	8.7 	4.0 	MX1824F 	12.7 	5.8 	18 	457 	24

	
610

	
181/4

	
464

	
2311/16

	
602

	MX1830G 	10.5 	4.7 	MX1830F 	14.5 	6.6 	18 	457 	30
	

762
	

181/4
	

464
	

2911/16

	
754

	MX1836G 	12.2 	5.5 	MX1836F 	17.2 	7.8 	18 	457 	36
	

914
	

181/4
	

464
	

3511/16

	
907

	MX1842G 	13.9 	6.3 	MX1842F 	20.1 	9.1 	18 	457 	42
	

1067
	

181/4
	

464
	

4111/16

	
1059

	MX1848G 	15.7 	7.1 	MX1848F 	23.1 	10.5 	18 	457 	48
	

1219
	

181/4
	

464
	

4711/16

	
1211

	MX1854G 	17.5 	7.9 	MX1854F 	21.5 	9.7 	18 	457 	54
	

1372
	

181/4
	

464
	

5311/16

	
1364

	MX1860G 19.2 	8.7 	MX1860F 	23.2 	10.5 	18 	457 	60 	1524 181/4
	

464
	

5911/16

	
1516

	MX1872G 	22.5 	10.2 	MX1872F 	27.5 	12.5 	18 	457 	72 	1829 	181/4
	

464
	

7111/16

	
1821

	MX2424G 	12.2 	5.5 	MX2424F 	14.2 	6.4 	24 	610 	24 	610 	241/4
	

616
	

2311/16

	
602

	MX2430G 	13.9 	6.3 	MX2430F 	15.9 	7.2 	24 	610 	30 	762 	241/4
	

616
	

2911/16

	
754

	MX2436G 	15.6 	7.1 	MX2436F 	19.6 	8.9 	24 	610 	36 	914 	241/4
	

616
	

3511/16

	
907

	MX2442G 	17.5 	7.9 	MX2442F 	21.5 	9.8 	24 	610 	42 	1067 	241/4
	

616
	

4111/16

	
1059

	MX2448G 	19.3 	8.7 	MX2448F 	25.3 	11.5 	24 	610 	48 	1219 	241/4
	

616
	

4711/16

	
1211

	MX2454G 	21.0 	9.5 	MX2454F 	25.0 	11.3 	24 	610 	54 	1372 	241/4
	

616
	

5311/16

	
1364

	MX2460G 	22.8 	10.3 	MX2460F 	26.8 	12.1 	24 	610 	60 	1524 	241/4
	

616
	

5911/16

	
1516

	MX2472G 	26.0 	11.8 	MX2472F 	31.0 	14.1 	24 	610 	72 	1829 	241/4

 

616 7111/16 1821

MICROBAN® and the MICROBAN® symbol are registered trademarks of the Microban® Products Company, Huntersville, NC. Microban® product 
protection does not by itself protect a user from food borne illness. Product must be routinely cleaned.

Stationary Mobile

Note: For special height cut posts,
consult your Metro representative.Distributed by:   Custom Equipment Company866-333-0728    sales@custommhs.comwww.custommhs.com




